01/25/2019 505296185

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5342962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YIZHOU DONG	01/04/2013
KEVIN THOMAS LOVE	01/18/2013
ROBERT S. LANGER	01/10/2013
DANIEL GRIFFITH ANDERSON	01/10/2013
DELAI CHEN	01/04/2013
YI CHEN	01/10/2013
ARTURO JOSE VEGAS	01/10/2013
AKINLEYE ALABI	01/04/2013
YUNLONG ZHANG	01/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16126897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: Rachel.Moulton@wolfgreenfield.com

DAVID F. CAUBLE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0925.70325US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID F. CAUBLE

PAIENI

REEL: 048135 FRAME: 0291 505296185

SIGNATURE:	/David F. Cauble/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=M092570325US04-ASI-DFC#page1.tif		
source=M092570325US04-ASI-DFC#page2.tif		
source=M092570325US04-ASI-DFC#page3.tif		
source=M092570325US04-ASI-DFC#page4.tif		
source=M092570325US04-ASI-DFC#page5.tif		
source=M092570325US04-ASI-DFC#page6.tif		
source=M092570325US04-ASI-DFC#page7.tif		
source=M092570325US04-ASI-DFC#page8.tif		
source=M092570325US04-ASI-DFC#page9.tif		
source=M092570325US04-ASI-DFC#page10.tif		

source=M092570325US04-ASI-DFC#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 048135 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue: Cambridge. Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2012 under No. 13/662,002, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70325US01, and entitled AMINO ACID-, PEPTIDE- AND POLYPEPTIDE-LIPIDS, ISOMERS, COMPOSITIONS. AND USES THEREOF, and in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2012 under No. PCT/US2012/062222. bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70325WO00, and entitled AMINO ACID-, PEPTIDE- AND POLYPEPTIDE-LIPIDS, ISOMERS, COMPOSITIONS, AND USES THEREOF, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing. substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation; Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 5. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attorney Docket Nos. M0925.70325US01 and M0925,70325WO00 2902689.1

Page 1 of 11

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket Nos. M0925.70325US01 and M0925.70325WO00 2902689.1

Page 2 of 11

Jan 4, 2013	Lowlow
Date	Inventor: Yizhou Dong
	Address: 52 1/2 Kinnaird Street 1010 Massachus etts Au Combridge Massachus etts 22120 Apt #7
•	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 Citizenship: People's Republic of China Cambridge, MA 02/35
	The state of the s
	$\mathcal{Y}_{\mathcal{U}}$
AAD:	
Witness:	
Jan 4, 2013 Date	Signature
	Name: Delai Chen
	Address: 599 Cambridge St. Apt 401
	Cambridge, MA 02141
Witness:	Att
1/4/2013	Hego
Date	Signature //
	Name: Arturo Vegas
	Address: 500 Main St. Rm. 661c
	A

	Address: 403 Commonwealth Avenue
	#5R
	Boston, MA 02215
	Citizenship: US
Witness:	
1/18/2013	hurbon
Date	Signature
	Name: Yichon Drong
	Name: Yichon Drong Address: 10/0 Mass. Ave #7 (ammidge, MA 02/38
	Cambridge, MA 02138
Witness: 1/18/2013	7/2/2
Date	Signature
	Name: Delai Chen
	Address: 599 Cambridge St, MA Apt 40
	C. 100 MA 02/11/

Inventor: Kevin Thomas Love

18 Jan 2013 Date

1/10/2013	Mun
Date	Inventor: Robert S. Langer, Sc.D.
	Address: 98 Montvale Road
	Newton, Massachusetts 02459
	Citizenship: US
Witness:	
1/10/2013	Morron
Date	Signature
	Name: Yizhon Dong
	Name: Vizhon Dony Address: 1010 Mass. Ave #7 Cambridge, MA 02138
	Cambridge, MA 02138
	·
Witness:	DAK
1/10/2013	
Date*	Signature
	Name: Dolai Chen
	Address: 599 Cambridge St Apt 40
	Address: <u>599 Cambridge</u> , St., Apt 40, Cambridge, MA 02141

1/10/2013	Tal Un
Date	Inventor: Daniel Griffith Anderson
	Address: 28 Red Oak Drive
	Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776
	Citizenship: US
Witness: $1/10/2013$	Zunon
Date	Signature
	Name: Yizhon Doy
	Name: Yizhon Dory Address: 1010 Mass. Ave #7 Cambridge, MA 02138
	Cambridge, MA 02/38
Witness:	D9/8
Date	Signature
	Name: Delai Chen
	Address: 599 Cambridge St. Apt 40/ Cambridge. MA 02141
	Cambridge. MA 02141

1/4/2015	
Date	Inventor: Delai Chen
	Address: 599 Cambridge Street, Apt. 402, 401
	Cambridge, MA 02141
	Citizenship: People's Republic of China
Witness:	
1/4/2013	how holy
Date	Signature
	Name: Virhon Dony Address: 1010 Mass Ave #7 Cambridge, MA 02138
	Address: 10/0 Mass. Ave #7
	Cambridge, MA 02138
Witness:	Altan
1/4/2013 Date	Signature
	Name: Averus Vegas
	Address: COO Main St Rm 661

0/10/2013	Li chen
Date	Inventor: Yi Chen
	Address: 57 7th Street, Apt. 2
	Cambridge, MA 02141
	Citizenship: People's Republic of China
Witness: 1/10/20/3	Donnon
Date	Signature
	Name: Virhon Dory
	Address: 1010 Mass. Ave #7 Cambridge, MA 02/38
	Cambridge, MA 02/38
Witness: $l/l0/2013$	772
Date	Signature
	Name: Delai Chen
	Address: 599 Cambridge St. Apt 40/
	Cambridge, MA 02141

10/2013	A Jega
Date	Inventor: Arturo Jose Vegas
	Address: 129 Franklin Street, Suite 405
	Cambridge, MA 02139
	Citizenship: US
Witness: $l/l \circ / 2013$	Don Lyon
Date	Signature
	Name: Vizhon Doy
	Name: Vizhon Doy Address: 1010 Mass. Ave #7 Cambridge, MA 02138
	Cambridge, MA 02138
Witness: 1/10/2013	N W
Date	Signature
	Name: Delai Chen
	Address: 599 Cambridge St. Apt 401

Cambridge, MA 02141

01/04/2013		Hatta"
Date	Inventor:	Akinleye Alabi
	Address:	169 Rindge Avenue
		Apt. 2
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140
	Citizenship:	Nigeria
Witness: 1/4/2013	Ī	mmen
Date	Signature	
		V. 1 D.
	Name:	Victor Days
	Address:	1010 Mass. Ave, #7
		Cambridge, MA 02138
Witness: 1/4/20 13		
Date	Signature	Delai Chen
	Name:	599 Cambridge St. Apt 40/
	Address:	Cambridge, MA 02/4/
		•

1/4/2017) Date	Inventor: Yunlong Zhang Address: 205 Norfolk Street Apt. 2
	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 Citizenship: People's Republic of China
Witness: 1 / 4 / 12 / 2013 Date	Signature Name: Yizhon Doyy
Witness: 1/4/2013	Address: 1010 Mass. Ave #7 Campridge MA 02138
Date	Name: Deloi Delai Chen Address: 599 Cambridge St. Apt 4
	Address: 599 Cambridge St Apt 4